

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 314

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "a"; in line 5, strike "bond" and substitute "bonds"; in line 6, after "taxes" insert ", costs, and fees"; and in lines 7 and 8, strike "to secure payment to all interested parties" and substitute "for the benefit of all interested persons and creditors".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 26, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "taxes" insert ", COURT COSTS, AND REGISTER'S FEES".

On page 3, in line 5, strike "and" and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after "tax" insert ", COURT COSTS, AND REGISTER'S FEES".